Interim Statements of
Operations
(Unaudited)

Three months ended Nine months ended
May 4, 2001 (Date of

Inception) to
September 30, 2006 September 30, 2006 September 30, 2006

as reported restated as reported restated as reported restated
Expenses
Third-party research
and development
expenses $ � $ 896,797 $ � $ 896,797 $ � $ 896,797
Legal Fees � 142,603 � 142,603 � 175,809
Other 67,513 2,185,956 79,303 2,197,746 222,960 2,308,197

Edgar Filing: XCORPOREAL, INC. - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 10

Loss before interest
income (67,513) (3,225,357) (79,303) (3,237,147) (222,960) (3,380,804)
Interest income � � � � 100 100

Net loss for the
period $ (67,513) $ (3,225,357) $ (79,303) $ (3,237,147) $ (223,060) $ (3,380,704)

Basic and diluted
loss per share $ (0.02) $ (0.55) $ (0.02) $ (0.72)

Weighted average
number of shares
outstanding 4,374,348 5,835,217 4,006,813 4,499,121

Interim Statements of Cash
Flows

(Unaudited)

Nine months ended
May 4, 2001 (Date of Inception)

to
September 30, 2006 September 30, 2006
as

reported restated as reported restated
Cash flows used in operating activities $ 150,012 $ (30,393) $ 24,773 $ (155,620)
Cash flows from investing activity (150,000) � (150,000) �
Cash flows from financing activities (12) 30,393 125,227 155,620
Decrease in cash during the period � � � �
Cash, beginning of the period � � � �

Cash, end of the period $ � $ � $ � $ �

Interim Statement of Stockholders� Equity
(Deficit)

Deficit
Accumulated

Common Stock
Additional

Paid-in
During

Development

Number
Par

Value Capital Stage Total

Capital stock issued for a
license (as reported) 9,600,000 $ 960 $ 9,599,040 $ � $ 9,600,000
Capital stock issued for a
license (restated) 9,600,000 $ 960 $ 40 $ � $ 1,000

Warrants granted for
consulting fees (as reported) � $ � $ 65,000 $ � $ 65,000
Warrants granted for
consulting fees (restated) � $ � $ 2,162,611 $ � $ 2,162,611

Edgar Filing: XCORPOREAL, INC. - Form 10QSB/A

Table of Contents 11

Net loss for the period (as
reported) � $ � $ � $ (79,303) $ (79,303)
Net loss for the period
(restated) � $ � $ � $ (3,237,147) $ (3,237,147)

Balance as at September 30,
2006 (as reported) 10,000,000 $ 1,000 $ 9,819,620 $ (222,860) $ 9,597,760
Balance as at September 30,
2006 (restated) 10,000,000 $ 1,000 $ 2,318,231 $ (3,380,704) $ (1,061,473)

   While information presented in the accompanying interim financial statements is unaudited, it includes all
adjustments, which are, in the opinion of management, necessary to present fairly the financial position, results of
operations and cash flows for the interim period presented. All adjustments are of a normal recurring nature. It is
suggested that these interim financial statements be read in conjunction with our December 31, 2005 financial
statements.
   The results of operations for the period ended September 30, 2006, are not necessarily indicative of the results that
can be expected for the year ended December 31, 2006.